

SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY.

Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051.

QUOTATION NOTICE

1. Quotations in sealed covers are invited from the Contractors so as to reach the office of the undersigned at Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. **on or before 29/11/2022 upt 3.00 p.m. for the work of Providing & making cubical working spaces & storage cabinet for Sub Engineers & work stations for clerical staff at 1st Floor, B wing at SRA office Bandra.**
2. **The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 7,70,833.00 (Excluding GST) (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Three Only).**
3. The quotations in sealed cover shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer Maint/SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. The blank quotations can be downloaded from the tender section of SRA website www.sra.gov.in from **29/11/2022 to 07/12/2022 upto 2.00 p.m.**
4. The quotationer shall quote in ink his percentage offer above/below or at par the estimated cost both in figures and words. The quotation should be submitted in a single sealed Envelope containing forwarding letter, quotation notice and duly filled Schedule-B and signed on each page.
5. The name of work for which quotations have been given should be stated clearly on the envelope containing the quotation and name of Contractor should be written on lower left of envelope.
6. The sealed quotation will be received by the office of Executive Engineer Maint./SRA, Slum Rehabilitation Authority, Administrative Bldg., Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051. upto **3.00 p.m.** by **07/12/2022** and will be opened at **3.30 p.m.** on the same day as far as possible in the presence of the contractors/their representatives whosoever remain present at that time.
7. The quantities as shown in Schedule 'B' are approximate. The payment will be made as per actual quantity of work done.
8. The acceptance of quotation shall rest with the competent authority who reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason for doing so.
9. The quotation submitted by the quotationer shall be binding on him for a period of 60 days from the last date of receipt of quotation.
10. No alternation in the form of quotation or schedule of quantities, specifications shall be entertained.
11. The entire work is to be completed within **30 days.**
12. The work shall be carried out in accordance with I.S. specifications for the particular items and as per the detailed specifications mentioned in Schedule-B.

13. The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes, Octroi Duty and free delivery at site of work and nothing extra shall be paid on any account.
14. The quotationer is advised to visit and examine the site of work and its surroundings before quoting the rate and acquaint themselves with the site conditions.
15. The contractor will have to make his/ their own arrangement at his/their cost for office and stores and safeguard the materials brought on the work and the materials issued by the department if any.
16. The contractor shall provide all labours, tools, pegs, watering and all other materials as required for line out and setting out the layout etc. for the work without claiming any payment.
17. After the completion of the work, the contractor shall remove forthwith all his/ their serviceable and un-serviceable materials from site of work and other debris shall be dumped and leveled as ordered within the scope of work if so ordered without any extra cost.
18. No escalation shall be paid to the contractor.

-Sd-/

Executive Engineer Maint./SRA,
Slum Rehabilitation Authority.
Mumbai- 400 051.

Issued to :

M/s. _____

Copy submitted to Dy.CE/SRA for information.

Copy f.w.c's to F.C/SRA for information.

Copy to A.E./SRA, for information & necessary action

Copy to Notice Board/SRA.

Copy to Information Technology Department/SRA. for publishing quotation notice along with Schedule-B on SRA website.

NAME OF WORK : Providing & making cubical working spaces & storage cabinet for Sub Engineers & work stations for clerical staff at 1st Floor, B wing at SRA office Bandra.

:Schedule B:

S.No.	Standard Specification	Description	Qty.	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Sr. No. 1541, SSR It. No. 46.17, BDW 8, Pg No. 215, SSR 2021-22	Removing wooden or A.C. partition including frame work and stack-ing the materials as with all leads, lifts etc. complete.	46.47	38.00	Sq.mt	1,765.86
2	Item No. R2-CS-RM-2, Pg no.166, MCGM, FMR Buildg 2018	Removing and refixing frame and shutters in existing opening including embedding frames in floors or walls cutting masonry for holdfasts, embedding hold fasts in cement concrete blocks of size 15 x 10 x 10 cm with cement concrete 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), painting two coats of approved wood preservative to sides of chowkhats and making good the damages to walls and floors as required complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 meters lead :	2.00	1091.00	Sq.mt	2,182.00
3	Sr. No. 1200, SSR It. No. 39.09, BDT 34, Pg No. 179, SSR 2021-22	Providing and fixing solid core flush door shutter in single leaf 32 mm thick decorative type of exterior grade as per detailed drawings approved face veneers 3 mm thick on both faces or as directed, all necessary beads, mouldings and lipping, wrought iron hold fasts, chromium plated fixtures and fastenings, with brass mortise lock, chromium plated handles on both sides, and finishing with French Polish etc. complete.	10.38	2824.00	Sq.mt	29,313.12
4	Sr. No. 1798, SSR It. No. 50.81, BDT 34, Pg No. 251, SSR 2021-22	a) Door Frame: Supplying frames for Fire resistant door shutters 1st class Malaysian Hardwood Frame densified (810 Kilogram/cum) and pressure treated with fire retardant chemicals in vacuum impregnation vessel under 160 psi pressure as per IS:401 and kiln seasoned to moisture below 15% as per IS:1141 of section 120 X 60 mm spray quoted with 2 coats of intumescent paint of minimum 200 micron, with single row of Brush- Type ASTROFLAME intumescent strip of	5.54	1527.00	Rmt.	8,459.58

5	Rate Analysis	Providing & erecting 10mm thk full height 8mm ply without laminate solid partition height from floor level to true/structural ceiling level, providing & fixing in place partition of overall thickness of 100mm, framed and on of wooden partition frame work as per design with 2" x 2" aluminum section work @ 2.0" c/c both ways screwed to the partition with 8mm thk commercial ply both sides. and providing & fixing formica sheet 1.5mm thk with fevicol the work to be completed as per design approved by the engineer-in-charge.	34.89	3605.00	Sq.mt	125,778.45
6	Sr. No. 31, Furniture It. No 102.31, Pg No. 14, S R (P.W) Circle 2019	Tables (1.20 x 0.60) : Providing & fixing in position table for the clerical staff having overall size of 120 x 60x 76 cms height made out of 19mm thick Marine of the Requisite manufacture generally confirming to I.S. 303/I.S. 710 - 1980 top, vertical site & 6mm marine plywood of requisite manufacture generally confirming to sites & 6 mm marine ply bottom with necessary sliders 1 open shelf of 19 mm thick marine ply with necessary lipping on external sites & floor rests out of 40 x 75 mm (finish dimension) CPTW etc. as per drawing & instructions. The external site & top shll be finished with 1 mm thick laminate matt/suede/pine line finish lamination pattern with grooves all internal surfaces on table & drawer shall be internally finish with 2 quotes of french polish with antitermite treatment.	9.74	12360.00	Sq.mt	120,386.40
7	Rate Analysis	Providing & fixing low height storage unit 0.45m deep & 076m ht. having 18mm thk. Commercial ply wood for top, sides, back, front part base, horizontal & vertical partition with 1.5mm thk. Formica sheet of approved color & quality fixed & exposed faces & French polish on remaining portion, including hinges, handles, lock, magnet, latch including all material, fevicol screw nails, transportation etc. completed as per design approved by	20.04	16210.00	Sq.mt	324,848.40
8	Rate Analysis	Providing & Fixing 6mm thk. Commercial plywood for paneling partition (without T. W. frame) and finishing external face by 1.5 mm thk. formica sheet including fevicol, nails, screws etc. completed as per design approved by the engineer-in-charge,	16.52	2543.00	Sq.mt	42,010.36

9	Sr. No. 1112, It. No. 36.21, BDL, Pg No. 168, SSR 2021-22	Providing and applying Royale Luxury Emulsion of approved make on internal wall surface as detailed below Scrapping for surface with emery paper and wipe clean for area. wall primer with brush by adding mineral turpentine oil by 8 to 10 % or water by 15 to 20% allowing to dry for 6 to 8 hours After applying acrylic wall putty with appropriate prpportion of water of allow to dry for period of 4 to 6 hours of activity. Scrapping with emery paper and wipe clean Applying paints Royale Luxury emulsion 1st coat with brush water content water 40 to 45% or 65 to 70% by role Applying paints Royale luxury emulsion 2nd coat with brush with water content 40 to 45% or 65 to 70 % by roller. (With prior approval of S.E.)	118.75	250.00	Sq.mt	29,687.50
10	Sr. No. 1155, SSR It. No. 38.17, BDR, Pg No. 172, SSR 2021-22	Providing and fixing false ceiling of 10 to 12 mm thick decorative boards of fibrous plaster of paris including scaffolding if necessary all architectural work like mouldings, cornices, coves, domes, cups as per detailed drawings and three coats of spray painting to boards etc. complete. (excluding frame work, runners and mild steel suspenders).	7.16	1132.00	Sq.mt	8,105.12
11	It. No. 1-3-3, Pg. No. 5, Electrical CSR 2021-22	Supplying & erecting mains with 2x2.5 sq.mm F.R copper PVC insulated wire laid in provided conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places. as per specification No: WG MA/BW	270.00	57.00	Mtr.	15,390.00
12	It. No. 1-8-31, Pg. No. 14, Electrical CSR 2021-22	Supplying and erecting PVC Surface modular switch box with double mounting & front plate for 8 modules complete duly connected.	9.00	256.00	Each	2,304.00
13	It. No. 1-8-1, Pg. No. 13, Electrical CSR 2021-22	Supplying and erecting ISI mark modular type switch 6A / 10A duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	18.00	70.00	Each	1,260.00
14	It. No. 1-8-11, Pg. No. 13, Electrical CSR 2021-22	Supplying and erecting ISI mark modular type 3 pin 6 / 16A multi socket with safety shutter, duly erected on provided plate and box with wiring connections complete.	27.00	166.00	Each	4,482.00

15	It. No. 2-10-14, Pg. No. 40, Electrical CSR 2021-22	Supplying & erecting ready to use Retrofit T8 LED 18 / 20 tube light with polycarbonate body, heat sink, integrated HF electronic driver complete & compatible to T8 / T12 LED luminaire by disconnecting starter & ballast if necessary.	29.00	626.00	Each	18,154.00
			Total Rs.			734,126.79
			Add 5% Corporation Areas			36,706.34
			Total Rs.			770,833.13
			Say Rs.			770,833.00

(Rupees in word Seven Lakh Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Three Only)

I/We hereby agree to quote _____ % Above/Below or At par with the estimated cost put to the tender.

Therefore, the amount (in figure) _____ (in words) _____

Contrscters Signature

**Sd/-
Executive Engineer (Maint.)/SRA**